MPDS

o
SERVICES, INCORPORATED H A"L" Co

Maxrch 4, 1994

Alameda County Health Care Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Attn: Mr. Scott Seery
RE: TUnocal Service Station #6277

15803 E. 14th Street

San Leandrg, California
Dear Mr. Seery:
Per the request of the Unocal Corporation Project Manager, Mr.
David J. Camille, enclosed please find our report (MPDS-UN6277-01)
dated February 7, 1994, for the above referenced gite.
Should you have any questions regarding the reporting of data,
please feel free to call our office at (510) 602-5120. Any other
questions may be directed to the Project Manager at (510) 277-2334.

Sincerely,

MPDS Services, Inc

Qfm« 7 7{/@54/@7

Deanna L. Harding
Technical Assistant

/dlh
Enclosure

cc: Mr. David J. Camille

2401 Stanwell Drive, Suite 400
Concord, California 94520
Tel: (510) 602-5120 Fax: (510) 689-1918
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February 7, 1994

Unocal Corporation
2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
P.O. Box 5155

San Ramon, California 94583

wo
e
Attention: Mr., David J. Camille =
ogc -1
P -
RE: Quarterly Data Report :J §:§§
Unocal Service Station #6277 0
15803 E. 14th Street 2 O
San Leandro, California R
Dear Mr. Camille: =

This data report presents the results of the most recent quarter of
monitoring and sampling of the monitoring wells at the referenced
site by MPDS Services, Inc.

RECENT FIELD ACTIVITIES

The monitoring wells that were monitored and sampled during this
quarter are indicated in Table 1. Prior to sampling, the wells
were checked for depth to water and the presence of free product cr
sheen. The monitoring data and the ground water elevations are
summarized in Table 1. The ground water flow direction during the
most recent quarter is shown on the attached Figure 1.

Ground water samples were collected on January 6, 1994. Prior to
sampling, the wells were each purged of between 9 and 10 gallons of
water. Samples were then collected uging a clean Teflon bailer.
The samples were decanted into clean VOA vials and/or one-liter
amber bottles, as appropriate, which were then sealed with Teflon-
lined screw caps, labeled, and stored in a cooler, on ice, until
delivery to a state-certified laboratory.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

The ground water samples were analyzed at Sequoia Analytical
Laboratory and were accompanied by properly executed Chain of
Custody documentation. The analytical results of the ground water
samples collected to date are summarized in Tables 2 and 3. The
concentrations of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) as gasoline
and benzene detected in the ground water samples collected this
quarter are shown on the attached Figure 2. Copies of the
laboratory analytical results and the Chain of Custody documenta-
tion are attached to this report.

2401 Stanwell Drive, Suite 400
Concord, California 94520
Tel: (510) 602-5120 Fax: (510) 689-1918
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DISTRIBUTION

A copy of this report should be sent to Mr. Scott Seery of the
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, and to the Regional
Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please do not
hesitate to call at (510) 602-5120.

Sincerely,

MPDS Services, Inc.

Joel G. Greger, C.E.G.
Senior Engineering Geologist

License No. EG 1633
Exp. Date 6/30/94

/bp

Attachments: Tables 1, 2 & 3
Location Map
Figures 1 & 2
Laboratory Analyses
Chain of Custody documentation

cc: Robert H. Kezerian, Kaprealian Engineering, Inc.
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TABLE 1

SUMMARY OF MONITORING DATA

Ground Water Depth to =~ Product = Water Total Well
‘ Elevation Water Thickness Purged Depth
Well # (feet) {feet) ® {(feet) Sheen {gallong) - (feab) ®

(Monitored and Sampled on January 6, 1994)

MW1 22.19 10.31 0 No 10 24.30
MW2A 22.24 11.28 0 No 9.5 25.19
MW3 22.41 9.81 0 No 9.5 23.15
MW4 22.33 9.43 0 No 9 22.10
MW5 22,20 7.09 0 No 9.5 20.51
MW6 22.24 6.60 0 No S 19.21

(Monitored and Sampled on October 6, 1993)

MW1 22.18 10.32 0 No 10
MW22A 22.19 11.34 0 No 10
MW3 22.37 9.85 0 No 9
MW4 22.25 9.51 0 No 9
MW5S 22.14 7.15 0 No 9
MW6& 22.20 6.64 0 No 9

(Monitored and Sampled on July 1, 1993)

MW1 22 .46 10.29 0 No 10
MW2A 22.58 11.20 0 No 10
MW3 22.91 9.65 0 No 10
MW4 22.63 9.69 0 No 9
MWS 22.54 7.20 0 No 10
MW6 22.67 6.57 0 No 10
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TABLE 1 (Continued)
SUMMARY OF MONITORING DATA
Ground Water . Depth to. Product . : Water = ‘Total Well
Lo Elevation " Water - Thickness : ' Purged - Depth
Well # (feet) {(feet) (Eeet) Sheen {gallong} (fect)e
(Monitored and Sampled on January 29, 1993)
MWL 22.50 10.25 0 No 8
MWZA 22.63 11.15 0] No 8
MW3 22.89 9.67 0 No 8
MW4 22.77 9.55 0 No 8
Well Cover Well Casing
Elevation Elevation
Well # {feet) * (feet} **
MW1 32.75 32.50
MW2A 33.78 33.53
MW3 32.5¢ 32.22
MW4 32.32 31.76
MWS 29.74 29.29
MWo 29.24 28,84

* %

Note:

The depth to water level and total well depth measurements were taken from
the top of the well casing. Prior to October 6, 1993, the water level and
total well depth measurements were taken from the top of the well covers.

The elevations of the top of the well covers have been surveyed relative
to Mean Sea Level (MSL), based on a Benchmark located on the west side of
East 14th Street, approximately 75 feet north of 155th Avenue (elevation
= 31.65 MSL).

Relative to MSL.

Monitoring data prior to January 6, 1994, were provided by Kaprealian
Engineering, Inc.
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TABLE 2
SUMMARY OF LABORATQORY ANALVSES
WATER
! TPH as TPH as ‘ © Ethyl- o
Date Well # Diegel Gagoline Benzene Toluene benzene Xvleneg
1/06/94 MW1 - 260 21 ND 2.5 14
MWZ2A - 110 2.6 ND 1.6 1.7
MW3 - 1404 ND ND ND ND
MW4 - 100 ND ND ND ND
MW5 -- 624 ND ND ND ND
MWe - 53¢ ND ND ND ND
10/06/93 MW1 - 1,200+ 36 ND ND 23
MW2A -~ 11Ce 12 ND 7.4 1.4
MW3 -- 1404 ND ND ND ND
MW4 - 1304 ND ND ND ND
MW5 -- 604 ND ND ND ND
MWe - - ND ND ND ND ND
7/01/93 MW1 - 510 100 0.79 5.7 52
MWzA -- T4 4 0.75 ND ND ND
MW3 -- 1204 ND ND ND ND
M4 -- 91¢ ND ND ND ND
MWS -- S4¢ ND ND ND ND
MW6 - ND ND ND ND ND
4/02/93 MW1 ND 690 94 0.73 5.3 39
MW22a ND 120 7.2 ND 5.8 i.2
MW3 NI 1304 ND ND ND ND
MW4 ND 110+ ND ND ND ND
MW5 ND 654 ND ND ND ND
MW6 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1/29/93 MW1, ND T404¢ 59 ND 3.8 43
MW2A ND 66e 1.4 ND ND ND
MW3 ND 130 0.84 ND ND ND
MW4 ND 130 0.95 ND ND ND
10/20/92 MW1 ND 720 110 1.4 13 110
MW2A ND 96 2.8 ND 1.8 1.6
MW3 ND 180+ ND ND ND ND
MW4 ND 110+ ND ND ND ND
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TABLE 2 (Continued)

SUMMARY OF LABORATORY ANALYSES

WATER
| TPH as TPH as Ethyl- i
Date Well # Diesel  Gasoline Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes.
7/20/92 MW1 62+ 630 100 2.8 6.3 52
MW2A ND 99 8.6 ND 2.4 0.95
MW3 ND 1204 ND ND ND ND
MW4 ND 80+ ND ND ND ND
4/23/92 MW1 - - 530 100 7.9 4.6 60
MW2A ND 190 15 ND 15 2.0
MW3 - 1504 1.6 ND ND ND
MW4 -- 1204 ND ND ND ND
1/13/92 MW1 -- 450 240 4.6 8.6 73
MW2A ND 160 11 2.0 10 5.9
MW3 -- 1204 ND ND ND ND
MW4 - - 584 ND ND ND ND
9/10/91 MW1 -~ 280 38 3.1 4.1 22
MW2A 65 180 8.7 0.93 15 13
MW3 -~ 170 ND ND ND ND
MW4 -~ 56 ND ND ND ND
6/10/91 MW1 -~ 310 1.5 ND ND 0.32
MW2A 100 54 1.2 ND ND 0.69
MW3 -~ 160 0.65 ND ND ND
MW4 -~ 64 ND ND ND ND
3/15/91 MW1 -- 110 21 ND ND 8.4
MW2A ND 160 2.5 ND ND 51
MW3 -- 150 ND ND ND 0.45
MW4 -~ 53 ND ND ND ND
12/14/90 MW1 -- 450 150 6.8 0.28 49
MW3 - 150 ND ND ND ND
M4 -~ 54 ND ND ND ND
9/19/90 MWL -- 140 ND ND ND 3.5
MW3 -- 74 0.74 ND ND ND
MW4 -~ 61 ND ND ND ND
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TABLE 2 {(Continued)

SUMMARY OF LABORATORY ANALYSES

WATER
TPH as TPH as ' Ethyl- .
Date Well # Diegel Gasoline Benzene Toluene benzene. Xylenes

6/25/90 MW1 -- 310 10 0.89 0.37 2.1
MW3 - - 190 1.5 0.68 ND 5.3

MW4 -~ 66 ND ND ND ND

3/29/90 MWL -- 320 12 1.6 0.31 3.5
MW3 -- 85 ND ND ND ND

MW4 -- 120 0.39 ND ND ND

12/12/89 MW1 -~ 340 100 13 3.4 44
MW2 1,700 660 220 6.6 13 36

MW3 -- 120 6.7 0.64 0.46 1.5

MWa -- 97 4.6 ND ND ND

9/13/89 MiW1 -- 550 32 17 3.4 52
MW2 ND 170 2.0 0.38 ND 9.5

MW3 -~ 76 ND ND ND ND

MW4 - - 77 ND ND ND ND

6/06/89 MW1 -~ 590 ND ND ND ND
MW2 ND 77 ND ND ND ND

MW3 -- 32 ND ND ND ND

MW4 -- 37 ND ND ND ND

+ Sequoia Analytical Laboratory reported that the hydrocarbons detected did
not appear to be gasoline.

+¢ Sequoia Analytical Laboratory reported that the hydrocarbons detected
appeared to be a gasoline and non-gasoline mixture.

+ Sequoia Analytical Laboratory reported that the hydrocarbons detected did
not appear to be diesel.

-- Indicates analysis was not performed.
ND = Non-detectable.
Results are in micrograms per liter (ug/L), unless otherwise indicated.

Note: Laboratory analyses data prior to January 6, 1994, were provided by
Kaprealian Engineering, Inc.
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TABLE 3
SUMMARY OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
WATER

Tetra- Trichloro- 1,2-Dichloro- 1,2-dichloro- TOG

Date Well # chlorcethene ethene ethane athehe . o mg /1)
1/06/94 MW3 960 -- -- -- -
4/02/93 MW5S 190 ND ND ND “-
MW6 71 ND ND ND --
1/29/93 MWL 300 ND ND ND --
MW2A 140 10 ND ND --
MW3 980 ND ND ND --
MW4 950 ND ND ND -~
10/20/92 Mw1i 230 22 ND 16 -
MW2A 64 11 ND ND --
MW3 1,100 20 ‘" ND ND --
MW4 360 17 ND WD -
7/20/92 MWl 200 7.4 ND ND --
MW2A 35 7.2 ND 4.8 ND
MW3 1,400 25 ND ND --
MW4 440 11 ND ND -
4/23/92 MW2a 17 5.6 ND 1.9 ND
1/13/92 MW2A* 33 ND ND 2.1 ND
6/10/91 MW2A 150 10 ND ND ND
3/15/91 MW2A 67 8.2 ND 2.6 ND

12/12/89 MW2 30 9.0 ND ND 1.2
9/13/89 MW2 18 6.1 4.2 1.2 <50

6/06/89 MW2 110 4.4 2.8 ND ND
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TABLE 3 (Continued)

SUMMARY OF LABCRATORY ANALYSES
WATER

* 1,1,2-Trichloroethane was also detected at a level of 9.9 ppb.

ND = Non-detectable.

-- Indicates analysis was not performed.

Results are in micrograms per liter (ug/L), unless otherwise indicated.

Note: - All EPA method 8010 constituents were non-detectable in all of the
ground water samples, except as indicated.

- Laboratory analyses data prior to January 6, 1994, were provided by
Kaprealian Engineering, Inc.
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SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue * Suite LM * Concord, California 94520
{510) 686-9600 * FAX (510) 686-9689

MPDS Services, Inc.

2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400

Concord, CA 94520

Attention: Avo Avedissian

" Client Project1D: Unocal #6277, 15603 E, 14th Street,  Sampled:  Jan 6, 1994

Sample Matrix: Water San Leandro Received:; Jan 6, 1994
Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015/8020 Reported:  Jan 20, 1994
First Sample #:  401-0188

TOTAL PURGEABLE PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION

Reporting Sample Sample Sample Sample Sample Sample
Analyte Limit 1.D. 1.D, LD, L.D. 1.D, LD,
ug/L 401-0188 401-0189 401-0190 401-0191  401-0192 401-0193
MW- 1 MW- 2 MwW- 3* BAWW- 4% MW- 5* MW- 6*
Purgeable
Hydrocarbons 50 260 110 140 100 62 53
Benzene 0.5 21 2.6 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Toluene 0.5 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Ethyl Benzene a5 25 1.6 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Total Xylenes 0.5 14 1.7 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern: Gagoline Gagoline Discrate Discrete Discrete Disorete
Peaks Peaks Peaks Peaks
Quality Control Data
Report Limit Multipfication Factor: 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Date Analyzed: 1/10/94 1/10/94  1/10/94  1/10/94  1/10/94 1/1Q/94
Instrument Identification: HP-5 HP-5 HP-5 HP-5 HP-5 HP-5
Surrogate Recovery, %: a8 99 100 99 101 a9

(QC Limits = 70-130%)

Purgeable Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a fresh gasoline standard.
Analytes reported as N.D. were not detected above the stated reporting limit.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

. Kem
roject Manager

Please Note:
*This sample does not appear to contain gasoline. Discrete Peaks refers to unidentified peaks

in the EPA 8010 Range.

4010188.MPD <1>




SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue ¢ Suite LM * Concord, California 94520
{510) 686-9600 * FAX (510) 686-9689

MPDS Services, Inc. Client Project ID:  Unocal #6277, 15803 E. 14th Street,  Sampled: .-

2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Sample Matrix: Water San Leandro  Received: -- :
-Concord, CA 94520 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015/8020 Reported: Jan 20, 1994 -
" Attention: Avo Avedissian First Sample #:  Matrix Blank

TOTAL PURGEABLE PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION

Reporting Sample
Analyte Limit 1.D.
g/l Matrix
Blank
Purgeable
Hydrocarbons 50
Benzene 0.5
Toluene 0.5
Ethyi Benzene 0.5
Total Xylenes 0.5

Chromatogram Pattern:

Quality Control Data

Report Limit Multiplication Fa-ctor: 1.0
Date Anaiyzed: 1/10/94
instrument |dentification: HP-5
Surrogate Recovery, %: 99
(QC Limits = 70-130%)

Purgeable Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a fresh gasoline standard.
Analytes reported as N.D. were not detected ahove the stated reporting fimit.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

B. Kerﬁ?/
Project Mandger

4010188.MPD <2>




SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue * Suite LM * Concord, California 94520

{510) 686-9600 » FAX (510) 686-2688

MPDS Services, Inc. Cliert Project 1D:  Unocal #6277, 15808 E. 14th Street,
2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Sample Descript:  Water, MW-3

Concord, CA 94520 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8010

Attention: Avo Avedissian Laty Number: 401-0190

HALOGENATED VOLATILE ORGANICS (EPA 8010)

Analyte Detection Limit
Hg/L
Bromodichloromethane.........covvee i v eeena 100
BromoOfOrm. ..ot 100
BrOMOMELNANE. ...ttt et es e 200
Carbon tetrachioride............cccoovivi e 100
0l oY ul o= a b= o T T 100
RO OB NG . vt e ettt e e eeeeee e e v e srree e eeaeene 200
2-Chioroathylvinyl ether. ... e 200
Gl O et ettt 100
ChIorOmMET AN .. .ottt ee vt e eeatns 200
Dibromochloromethane.. ..o e e 100
1,3-Dichlorobenzane.........ccvv it seen 100
1,4-DichlOrGheNZENE. ... ..ottt v e 100
1,2-DichlorobeNZENE. ... cee e 100
1,1-DichlOrOBtNANE. ... 100
1, 2-BichlorOethane. .ot rranenes 100
1,1-Dichioroeth@ne..........coooiviiiciee e 100
cis-1,2-Dichioroatheng........ccccooveieoiiveieeceveee e 100
trans-1,2-Dichloroatheng.. ... 100
1,2-DichlOropropane..........c.cceniiic it 100
cis-1,3-Dichloroprapene. ... e 100
trans-1,3-Dichioropropene...........ccvvecvccnciecn v, 100
Mathylene ChIOHTE. ..........cooerieee et 1,000

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

Sampled:
Received:

Analyzed: J
Reported: J

Jan 8, 1994
Jan 6, 1994
an 10, 1904
an 20, 1994

Sample Results

py/L

N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D,
N.D.
N.D,
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.
N.D.

[ VBT ACHIOTOBTRION €. cevtv snerivrerirersrsrsiiampmasinsnsrss eromsmrasivis + - < - FOO o o D80G ]
1,1, 1-Trichloroethan......cccccv ot en e 100 N.D.
1,7,2-THchloroethane..........ccoocviv e eeere e 100 N.D.
THChIOFOEINENEG. ...t 100 N.D.
Trichlorofluoromethane. ...t 100 N.D.

Vinyl CRIGMIEE. ... 200 N.D.

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection. Because matrix effects and/or other factors

required additional sample dilution, detection limits for this sample have been raised.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL
A . Kem

Project Managtr

4010188.MPD <3>



SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue * Suite LM * Concord, California 94520
" {510) 686-9600 * FAX (510) 686-9689

: MPD$ Senvices, Inc. ' Client Project ID:  Unocal #6277, 15803 E. 14th Street, San Leandro
2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Matrix: Liguid
. Concord, CA 94520
. Attention: Avo Avedissian QC Sample Group: 4010188-193 Reported:  Jan 20, 1994

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Benzene Toluene Ethy! Xylenes
Benzene
Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Analyst: AT AT. AT. AT.
MS/MSD
Batch#: 4010193 4010193 4010193 4010193
Date Prepared: 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94
Date Analyzed: 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94
Instrument 1.D.#: HP-5 HP-5 HP-5 HP-5
Conc. Spiked: 20 ug/L 20 ug/L. 20 pg/L 60 pg/L
Matrix Spike
% Recovery: 120 110 105 107
Matrix Spike
Duplicate %
Recovery: 120 110 105 103

Relative %

Ditference: 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8
LCS Batch#: 3LCS011094 3L.GS5011084 3LCS011094 3LGS011094
Date Prepared: 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94
Date Analyzed: 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94 1/10/94
Instrument 1.D.#: HP-5 HP-5 HP-5 HP-5
LCS %
Recovery: 123 112 103 104

% Hecovery

Control Limits: 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Please Note:
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample

fortifled with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch,

4010188.MPD <4>



SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue * Suite LM ¢ Concord, California 94520
(510) 686-9600 * FAX (510) 686-9689

MPDS Services, Inc. ' Client Project ID:  'Unocal #6277, 15803 E. 14th Street, San Leandro

2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Matrix: Liquid

Concord, CA 94520 .
" Attention: Avo Avedissian QC Sample Group: 401-0190 Reported:  Jan 20, 1994;

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE 1,1-Dichloro- Trichloro- Chloro-
ethens ethene benzene
Method: EPA 8010 EPA 8010 EPA 8010
Anaijyst: K.N. K.N. KN
MS/MSD
Batch#: 4010220 4010220 4010220
Date Prepared: 110/94 110/94 1/10/94
Date Analyzed: 110/94 1/10/94 1/10/94
instrument 1.D,#: HP-5890/1 HP-5890/1 HP-5890/1
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 pg/L 10 pg/L

Matrix Spike

% Recovery: 78 100 o8

Matrix Spike

Duplicate %

Recovery: 83 91 85
Relative %

Difference: 6.2 94 14
LCS Batch#: LCS011094 LCS011004 LCS011094
Date Prepared: 1110/94 1/110/94 1M10/94
Date Analyzed: 1110/94 110/94 1/10/94

Instrument 1.D.#: HP-5890/1 HP-5890/1 HP-5890/1
LCS %
Recovery: 85 g8 95

% Recovery

Control Limits: 28-167 35-146 38-150
Please Note:
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sarnple

fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes fram the matrix spike does not fall within specified ‘control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

Project Manager

4010188.MPD <5>



SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue * Suite LM * Concord, California 94520
(510) 686-9600 * FAX (510) 686-9689

MPDS Seérvices, Inc. ~ Client Project ID: 'Unocal #6277, 15803 E. 14th Street, San Leandro
- 2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400
Concord, CA 94520
Aftention: Avo Avedissian QG Sample Group: 401-0190 Reported: Jan 20, 1994

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

SURROGATE
Method: EPA 8010 EPA 8010
Analyst; K. Nill K.NIIt
Reporting Units: tg/L pg/L
Date Analyzed:  Jan 10, 1994 Jan 10, 1994
Sample #: 401-0190 Matrix Blank
Surrogate #1
% Recovery: 114 113
Surrogate #2
% Recovery: 113 116
SEQUOLA ANALYTICAL % Recovery: Conc. of M.3. - Conc. of Sample X 100

Spike Conc. Added

Relative % Difference: Cone. of M.&. - Cone, of M.5.D. x 100
Kemp {Cone. of M.S. + Conec. of M.S.D) / 2
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ANRALYSES REQUESIED

TURN ARDUHD JIHE:

SAHPLER o~ _ SI1E HAHE & ADDRESS
2 / EL"‘: {shic b3 (‘)2 77 S’I‘J/'u' ¢ A A - PEC g
VITHESSIHG AGENCY /55 3 £/ S FRFF - -
ol |
NO. N ,
SAHPLE oF SAMPLING =0 AEHARKS
10 %O, DATE TIME so1L [wATER|GRAB|ConP|CONT. LOCAT 108 LS
s | V-6 -9y XX A Ll X, 40 |O‘S{g/ ]_’\B
B -
vw. | o~ X | X o3 Z - G1%4 \l/
Mo 31 7 X1 X 4 “ _ XX 0190 L\D
tw. 4|, Xixt |2 y X o191 AD
Ma o S| XXl |2 X 0 1<12-
faw . XX oL X & 019%

L

Rel inquished by: (Slgnoture)

bate/1ime

Recelved by:
m
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FE: !/ajfic( 6.5?
Relinquished by: ({Signature) Date/1ime Received by: (Stgnature}
Relinquished by: {Signature) Date/lime Received by: (Sigonture)
Relinquished by: (Signeture} Date/Time Received by: (Signature}

The following HUST BE conpleted by the leborntery nccepting samples

for analysis:

1. Have all sanples received for analysis been stored {n icet

2. Witl sonples remaindafrigerated until anolyzed?
Ry

3. Did any sanples recedved for anslysis have heod space?

4. Vere sonples in appr
LN .

contniners etwd properly packaged?
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